



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3373 OF 2026

Ramamurti Education Soc Thr Its AuthorisedPETITIONER
Representative

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

Adv. Yogeshwar S. Bhate a/w Adv. Kuldip T. Pawar a/w Adv.
Akanksha Bobhate for Petitioner.

Adv. Priyanka Chavan, AGP for State/Respondent.

Adv. Aniesh S. Jadhav a/w Adv. Rushikesh Kekane for
Respondent No. 3 (TMC).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)